
2548 

ICU 

ICU 
ICU 
ICU 

ICU 
ICU 

ICU 

ICU 
ICU 

ICU 
ICU 

ICU 

ICU 
ICU 

ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 

ICU 
ICU 

ICU 
ICU 

ICU 
ICU 

ICU 

Tariff 
Item 

6210.10.01 

Tariff 
Item 

3808.30.19 
5806.20.09 
7217.11.00) 
7217.12.00) 
8424.90.09 
8426.99.00) 
8428.90.00) 
85.01) 
85.03) 
85.35 
9506.62.00 

Tariff 
Item 

3907 .99.09 
3923.29.28 

3925.90.00 

4203.30.00 
5701.10.01 

6911. 10.01 
8311.10.00 
8415.81.00 
8415.81.00 

8415.81.00 
8415.81.00 

8415.82.00 
8534.00.00 

9502.10.00 
9502.10.00 

9503.90.09 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

SECOND SCHEDULE 
Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions 

Description of Goods 
Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

One Purdue university graduation gown entered on I.E. AKS 9208348 Free 

Description of Goods 

Cohort ... (Direx) 
Heavy ... fibres 
Collated ... diameter 

Plunger ... preparations 
Logger/loader ... bolts 

Electric tools 

Lighting amps 
Balls ... wound 

Description of Goods 

Dynapol LH 818 

THIRD SCHEDULE 
Concession Approvals Withdrawn 

FOURTH SCHEDULE 
Applications for Concessions Declined 

Flexible PVC liquid containers, 500 Ii tre capacity and 
above 
Tongue and groove extruded polystyrene rigid foam 
insulation 
Plaited be! ts and pl al ted belt strips 
Machine made woven Wilton rugs of Oriental design, with 
hand knotted fringe 
Tableware and cooking utensils of porcelain or china 
Softweld ENI - coated, nickel cored welding electrode 
Air conditioners with dehumidifier function 
Integrated circuit control led heating and cooling 
air conditioners 
Inverter controlled compressor operation air conditioners 
Micro-computer controlled heating and cooling function 
air conditioners 
Integrated circuit controlled cool Ing only air conditioners 
Photoimageable printed circuit boards solely for use 
in the manufacture of radio telephones 
Fully articulated baby doll 
Vinyl faced doll with body made from synthetic 
text! le- stuffed 
Toys of a type used in the manufacture of Christmas 
crackers 

NOTE 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

981851A 

Ref. 
No. 

881342G 
980259C 
681169J 

881298F 
682638F 

201144B 

113971B 
980768D 

Ref. 
No. 

981889J 
981893G 

981929A 

981903H 
982461J 

982522D 
981906B 
982466K 
982469D 

982467H 
982468F 

982465A 
981928C 

981852K 
981853H 

981891L 

No. 125 

Effect! ve 
From To 

2/90 

The purposes and conditions prescribed for the concessions granted in relation to the goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice 
may be obtained from the Ministry of Commerce on request. 

Declined applications for concessions as listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice, and the concessions approved subject to prescribed 
purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice, will 
not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 

Any concession approved may be withdrawn or modified by notice in the Gazette. 

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of July 1990. M.R. TURNER, Ministry of Commerce. 

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY OF DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS: 
V. R. WARD, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1990 

ISSN 0111-5650 
Price $3.10 {incl. GST) 

17991F-90A 


