### **NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE**

# SECOND SCHEDULE

Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions

			Part				
	Tariff		Rates of	Duty	11	Ref.	Effective
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From To
ICU	6210.10.01	One Purdue university graduation gown entered on I.E. AKS 920834	B Free	Free	99	981851A	2/90

#### THIRD SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Withdrawn

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods			Ref. No	
ICU	3808.30.19	Cohort (Direx)	•••	 	881342G	 
ICU	5806.20.09	Heavy fibres		 	980259C	 
ICU	7217.11.00)	Collated diameter		 	681169J	 
	7217.12.00)					
ICU	8424.90.09	Plunger preparations		 	881298F	 
ICU	8426.99.00)	Logger/loader bolts		 	682638F	 
	8428.90.00)					
ICU	85.01)	Electric tools	••	 	201144B	 
	85.03)					
ICU	85.35	Lighting amps	••	 	113971B	 
ICU	9506.62.00	Balls wound		 	980768D	 

### FOURTH SCHEDULE Applications for Concessions Declined

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Ref. No.
ICU	3907.99.09	Dynapol LH 818	981889J
ICU	3923.29.28	Flexible PVC liquid containers, 500 litre capacity and above	981893G
ICU	3925.90.00	Tongue and groove extruded polystyrene rigid foam insulation	981929A
ICU	4203.30.00	Plaited belts and plaited belt strips	981903H
ICU	5701.10.01	Machine made woven Wilton rugs of Oriental design, with hand knotted fringe	982461J
ICU	6911.10.01	Tableware and cooking utensils of porcelain or china	982522D
ICU	8311.10.00	Softweld ENi - coated, nickel cored welding electrode	981906B
ICU	8415.81.00	Air conditioners with dehumidifier function	982466K
ICU	8415.81.00	Integrated circuit controlled heating and cooling air conditioners	982469D
ICU	8415.81.00	Inverter controlled compressor operation air conditioners	982467H
ICU	8415.81.00	Micro-computer controlled heating and cooling function air conditioners	982468F
ICU	8415.82.00	Integrated circuit controlled cooling only air conditioners	982465A
ICU	8534.00.00	Photoimageable printed circuit boards solely for use in the manufacture of radio telephones	981928C
ICU	9502.10.00	Fully articulated baby doll	981852K
ICU	9502.10.00	Vinyl faced doll with body made from synthetic textile-stuffed	981853Н
ICU	9503.90.09	Toys of a type used in the manufacture of Christmas crackers	981891L

## NOTE

The purposes and conditions prescribed for the concessions granted in relation to the goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice may be obtained from the Ministry of Commerce on request.

Declined applications for concessions as listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice, and the concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice, will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.

Any concession approved may be withdrawn or modified by notice in the  ${\it Gazette}$ .

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of July 1990.

M.R. TURNER, Ministry of Commerce.

